507029977 12/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7076813

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN GARRITY	12/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RDM INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS INC	
Street Address:	850 HARMONY GROVE ROAD	
City:	NEBO	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28761	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12579070

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5617955762

Email: john@pumpkey.com **Correspondent Name:** JOHN GARRITY

Address Line 1: 16495 60TH STREET NORTH
Address Line 4: LOXAHATCHEE, FLORIDA 33470

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. GARRITY	
SIGNATURE:	/john r garrity/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/16/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=patent sale document_000012#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 058521 FRAME: 0223

507029977



Products and Support for the Petroleum Industry Since 1991

PATENT PURCHASE AGREEMENT

This Patent Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into on 12/16/2021, Between John R. Garrity and Loxahatchee Electronics Corp.(Seller), a Florida corporation with its principal place of business at 16495 60th street north, and RDM Industrial Electronics Inc. (Buyer), a North Carolina corporation, with its principal place of business at 850 Harmony Grove Road, Nebo NC.

The parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1.1. Seller owns United States Patent Number #8395523
- 1.2. Seller has sold to Buyer all right, title, and interest in the Seller's Patent including all enforcement rights.
- 1.3. Buyer has purchased from Seller all right, title, and interest in such the Seller's Patents free and clear of any restrictions, liens, claims, and encumbrances.

Signature

Name: John R Garrity, President

Date: 12/16/2021

Loxahatchee Electronics Corp. 16495 60th Street North Loxahatchee, Florida 33470

RECORDED: 12/16/2021

(561) 795-5762 email <u>john@pumpkey.com</u> www.PumpKey.com

PATENT REEL: 058521 FRAME: 0224